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Annual Return

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
COMPANIES HOUSE

CROWN WAY

CARDIFF
CF4 3UZ
nse *ALFNKBES*
PANIES HOUSE 15/95/95

02478500 U

of company number

company nhame
MORGAN GRENFELL PROPERTY ASSET

MANAGEMENT LIMITED

company type
PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

This form should be completed in black.

The information printed below is taken from Companies
House records as at  28/04/95

If this information requires amendment use the spaces
opposite.

Date of this return (see roze 1)
The information in this return should be made up to a
date not later than

Day Month Year
08 | 0,3 | 9,5

Date of next return (see nore 2)

If you wish to make your next return to a date earlier
than the anniversary of this return please show the date
here. Companies House will then send a form at the
appropriate time.

Registered Office {See note 3)

This is the address registered by Companies House,
20 FINSBURY CIRCUS
LONDON, EC2M 1NB

Principal business activities /see nore 4
Trade classification is
8629 OTHER FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
8630 PROPERTY OWNING AND MANAGING

If the code cannot be determined from the notes, give a
brief description of principal activity.
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If you are making the return up to an earlier date,
show the date here. Please note that the form must be
delivered to Companies House within 28 days of this
earlier date.

Day Month Year
| [ l

Day Month  Year
| | i




. 02478500
Register of members (sec rote 5)

The register is kept at
REGISTERED OFFICE

Register of debenture holders (see rote 6)

Any register of debenture holders (or duplicate) is
kept at

If the information shown needs amendment, give
details below and, ¥ for secretary and director
particulars, the date of any change.

Company Secretary (see note 7

Particulars of a new secretary must be notified on
form 288,

MARK

POPE

65 TRAPSTYLE ROAD

WARE

HERTFORDSHIRE SG12 0OBA

If this person has ceased to be secretary, please
state when.

Day Month Year
| | l Date of any change.

Day Month  Year

| [ | Date of resignation.

Directors see note 7)

Particulars of a new director must be notified on
form 288.

HENRY CHARLES
BENSON

PORTHILL HOUSE
NETTLEBED
HENLEY-ON-THAMES
OXON RGY9 5RL

Date of Birth:- 12/05/50
Nat :BRITISE
Occ:FINANCE DIRECTOR

if this person has ceased to be director, please
state when,

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Day Month Year

Date of any change.

Day Month vear
| | |
SEE Rrpackes DT

Date of resignation.




. if the information shown needs amendment, give

) 02478500 details below and the date of any change.
Directors - continued

. Day Month Year
Particulars.

l | I Date of any change.

MICHAEL
BULLOCK
64 MANVILLE ROAD
LONDON
SW17 8JL

Date of Birth:- 01/11/51
Nat :BRITISH

Day Month  Year

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when. I J | | Date of resignation.

BSOS

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Day Month Year
I | | Date of any change.

Particulars.

SIMON JAMES

COOKE

28 LIVERPOOL ROAD
KINGSTON

SURREY KTz 78Z

Date of Birth:- 11/11/59
Nat:BRITISH
Occ: CHARTERED SURVEYOR

Day Month Year

If this person has ceased to be director, please . _
state when. | | l Date of resignation.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships. QE

Day Month Year
| | I Date of any change.

Particulars.

RICHARD JOHN

CUNDALL

MARYVALE MILL STREET
LUDLOW

SHROPSHIRE SY8 1BH

Date of Birth:- 14/04/51
Nat:BRITISH

Day Month  Year

If this person has ceased to be director, please o
state when, | | | Date of resignation.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships. SEE At LIt

oDhEw 2



. . 247
Directors - continued 02478500

Particulars.

ROGER PHILIP
MORRIS

69 ELGIN CRESCENT
LONDON

W1l 2JE

Date of Birth:~ 15/07/44
Nat:BRITISH
Occ:INVESTMENT DIRECTOR

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

If the information shown needs amendment, give
details below and the datie of any change.

Day Month Year

Date of any change.

Day Month Year

| | | Date of resignation.

SEE T Aetaces LK

Particulars.

KEITH EDWARD

PERCY

MANSARD 57 ALDERTON HILL
LOUGHTON

ESSEX IG10 3JD

Date of Birth:- 22/01/45
Nat:BRITISH
Qc¢c:DIRECTOR

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Day Month Year

Date of any change.

Day Month Year
l I | Date of resignation.

B = aT. < 2 S G ——

Particulars.

NC MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITIONAL SECRETARIES
OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFIED ON FORM 288.

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when.

ShoigA%%y relgvant current and previous directorships.

Day Month  Year
E | | Date of any change.

Day Month Year

| i | Date of resignation.




If the information shown needs amendment, give
' details below and the date of any change.

. . 02478500
Directors - continued

. Da Month Year
Particulars. Y

| | 1 Date of any change.

NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITIONAL SECRETARIES
OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFIED ON FORM 288.

Day Month Year

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when. [ |

i Date of resignation.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Particulars.

[ ] | Date of any change.

NO MORE DIRECTORS ~ ADDITIONAL SECRETARIES
OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFIED ON FORM 288.

Day Manth Year

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when. | | ]

Date of resignation.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Particulars.
l I | Date of any change.

NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITIONAL SECRETARIES
OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFIED ON FORM 288.

Day Month Year
| | Date of resignation.

If this person has ceased to be director, please
state when. l

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

DA =



Issued Share Capltal (See note 8) 02478500

Enter details of all shares in issue at the date of this
refurn.

Aggregate
nominal value

(ie Number of shares
issued  multiplied by
nominal value per share!

Class Number of

(eg Ordinary/ shares issued

Preference etc)

OBD 1 LinRY 0,000 650,000
L
Totals ©£0,000 £ 680,000
List of past and present members
(See note 9) Please mark the
(Use attached schedule where appropriate) appropriaie box.
not on
on paper paper
A full list is required. A full list of members is enclosed |

Elective resolutions (sce note 10
{Private comparnies only}

if an elective resolution is in force at the date of this
return to dispense with annual general meetings, mark
this box.

if an elective resolution is in force at the date of this
return to dispense with laying accounts in general
meetings, mark this box.

Certificate

i certify that the information given in this return is true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

I enclose the fee of gl.8,

Cheques should be made payable
0 Companies House.

*(delete as appropriate)

Date ld< O\/kacj ‘Clck\

This return includes

( enter numbé}‘)
Please ensure that you have completed
all sections on this page.

continuation sheets.

To whom should Companies House direct any enquiries
about the information shown in this return?
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...‘Ma . @uc%or

Telephone OV €U Ext 0S10 .



LIST OF PAST AN!j PRESENT MEMBERS (continued) SCHEDULE TO FORM 363
o Numb Account of Shares
mpany Number: Particulars of shares transferrad
02478500 Number of | since the date of the last return,

shares or or, in the ¢ase of the first return,

Company Name:
amount of } since the incorporation of the

MORGAN GRENFELL PROPERTY ASSET stock held |} company, by
MANAGEMENT LIMITED by existing J (a) persons who are stilf
members at members, and
date of this | (b) persons who have
return. ¢eased to be members.
Number Date of
Name and address Currently| NUMDET | pegistration Remarks

Held Transferred| of Transfer

Meggart Gresséerr Ausef \Mm agewes | L 1€

o 'r-'HJ‘-SR\'JQ\{ CARCS, L_oe.mm-\ CoamIHR (DLM_H‘T‘?

\Mo&o\a‘u New\mf» £4 \,—lwuf\_,.

93 GREAT Qmu&&f@ﬁ . Learpeny /bl {




LIST OF PAST AND PRESENT MEMBERS

SCHEDULE TO FORM 363

Company Number:

02478500

Account of Shares

Company Name:

MORGAN GRENFELL PROPERTY ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Name and address

Number of
shares or
amount of
stock held
by existing
members at
date of this
return.

Particulars of shares transferred
since the date of the last return,
or, in the case of the first return,
since the incorporation of the
company, by
{a) persons who are still
members, and
{b) persons who have
ceased 1o be members,

Number
Currently
Held

Date of
Registration
of Transfer

Number
Transferred

Remarks




H C BENSON

UK _DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited

Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited
Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited

Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited
Morgan Nominees Limited

Morgan Grenfell Hedged Funds Limited

Pembol Nominees Limited

Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers (Alternate to KEP)
Channel Nominees Limited

Previously Held:

Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited

Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited

Morgan Grenfell International Funds Management Limited
Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers Limited

Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited

Morgan Grenfell Securities Limited

Morgan Grenfell Securities Holdings Limited

Morgan Grenfell Leveraged Management Holdings Limited

OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Morgan Grenfell (C.1.) Limited - Jersey

Morgan Grenfell Funds Management (Jersey) Limited
Euro-Pacific Rim Management S.A.

MG Management SA (MG Green Energy Fund)

Asia Pacific Management SA

Nomura World Fund Management SA

Global System Fund 87

System Growth Fund ’87

NM Income & Growth Fund

Target International Growth Fund

Healthcare Global Fund

Morgan Grenfell (Ireland) Limited

Morgan Grenfell International Funds plc

Morgan Grenfell Funds pic

Morgan Grenfell Asset Management (Ireland) Limited

Previously Held:

MG NZ Life Fund
Morgan Grenfell Australian Asset Management Pty Limited

Appointed

15.12.88
28.4.89
14.9.89
11.4.90
26.7.90

21.01.94
26.7.90

3.2.93

13.11.90

3.8.87
7.9.87
7.9.87
7.9.87
25.11.87
3.11.88
3.11.88
26.5.89

22.2.88
1.7.89
13.6.90
15.5.90
12.9.89
1990
1.9.90
19.1.91
19.1.91
19.1.91
19.1.91
9.5.91
30.10.91
30.10.91
1.1.92

9.5.88
4.3.88

Resigned

1.1.89
19.12.89



i

M BULLOCK

UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Morgan Grenfell Investment Services Limited

Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited

Phoenix Travel (London Wall) Limited

Morgan Grenfeli Development Capital Holdings Limited
Morgan Grenfell Capital (G.P.) Limited

MGDC Fund (Syndications) Limited

Morgan Grenfell Capital Partners (Syndications) Ltd
Morgan Grenfell Development Capital Fund (Syndications)
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited
Priorbasic Limited

Connected person (Wife) - officer with JP Morgan

Previousiy Held:

Morgan Grenfell International Funds Management Limited
Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited
Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited

Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited

Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited
Instate Advisory Council

OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Morgan Grenfell Capital Management Inc.
Morgan Grenfell SMALL Cap Fund, Inc.

Previouslv Held:

The Target International Growth Fund

NM Income & Growth Fund

NKXK Global Healthcare Fund

Global System Fund 87

System Growth Fund ’87

DB Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited

Full Name: Michael Bullock

Address: 64 Manville Road
London SW17

Business Occupation:
Nationality: British

Date of Birth: 1.11.51

Professional Qualifications:

Appointed

1.2.79
16.9.85
27.7.88

20.12.89
27.10.89
21.12.90
12.4.90
21.12.90
20.5.92
20.8.92

14.1.86
25.1.88
25.5.88

7.8.89
11.4.90
12.7.90

12.12.85
31.7.90

6.9.85
28.10.85
11.12.86

13.8.87
6.10.87
7.85

Resigned

20.1.92
20.1.92
20.1.92
20.1.92
20.1.92
00.7.91

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
31.5.90
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SIMON COOKE

UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held: Appointed Resiencd
Blackwater Industrial Estate Management Co Limited 08.03.94

Morgan Grenfell Assct Management Limited 01.04.95

Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited 01.04.91

Previcuslv Held:

OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Praviously Held:

Fuil Name: Simon James Cooke
Address;: 28 Liverpool Road
Kingsten
Surrcy
Business Occupation: Chartered Survevor
Nationality: British
Date of Birth: 11.11.1959
Professional Qualifications: Associate of Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors

(ARICS)



UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held: Appointed

Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited 11.4.90
Globeshaw Limited

Foxhurst Limited 30.3.90
London & Lancashire Limited

Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited 1.4.92
Priorbasic 20.8.92
Share & General Investment Ltd

Blackwater Industrial Estate Management Co Ltd 03.03.94

Previously Held:

Border Wocdlands Limited
Whickhamdrive Limited

Bidcourt Limited

Fawleyrange Limired

Golden Bear (Nominees) Limited

Micandic Limited

Shawlodge Management Limited
Globeshaw Properties Limited

Sureledge Invesiments Pl

Surelodge Holdings Limited

Surelodge Limited

Surelodge Estate Limited

Surelodge Properties Limited

Surelodge Investments (New York) Limited
Surelodge Limited

Debenture & Capital Investment

Company Limired 1.5.90

OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held

Previously Held

Resigned

4.12.92
1.1.92
13.7.93
14.9.89
14.9.89
28.7.92
28.7.92
9.88
14.9.89
14.9.89
14.9.89
14.9.89
14.9.89
14.9.839
14.9.89

12.1.93



R P MORRIS

UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held: Appointed Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited 01.01.86
Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited 14.01.86
Morgan Grenfell (Scotland) Limited 17.06.88
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited 11.04.90

Previously Held:

Morgan Grenfell Currency Management Limited 08.11.83 29.12.86
Morgan Grenfell Securities (UK) Limited 09.09.85 13.04.86
Pember & Boyle Financial Futures Limited 27.09.85 23.10.87
Pembol Nominees Limited 12.9.78 13.4.86

OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:

Previously Held:

Full Name: Roger Philip Morris
Address: 69 Elgin Crescent
London
W11 2JE
Business Occupation: Investment Director
Nationality: British
Date of Birth: 15.7.44
Professional Qualifications: FCA

- 78 .



e
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K E PERCY

UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held: Appointed
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited 2.7.90
Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers Limited 23.1.91
Investment Management Regulatory Organisation Limited IMRO) 1988
Smiths Industries Medical Systems 1970
Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited 18.7.90
Morgan Grenfell Equity Income Trust PLC 3.10.91
Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited 20.1.92
Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited 20.1.92
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited 20.1.92
Morgan Grenfell Hedged Funds Limited 21.01.94
Previously Held
UBS Asset Management {(UK) Limited 12.12.88
Phildrew Nominees Limited 2.1.84
Phillips & Drew Fund Management Ltd 12.8.85
Phillips & Drew Unit Managers Ltd 24.2.88
Phillips & Drew Ventures Limited 5.2.86
UBS Phillips & Drew International Investment Limited 12.12.86
Phillips & Drew Limited 2.6.87
Phiilips & Drew Trust Limited 1.1.85
Triton Court Fund Managers Limited 18.7.89
OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS: |
Heid
Previousiv Held
Full Name: Keith Edward Percy
Address: “Mansard"

57 Alderton Hill

Loughton

Essex IGI0 3JD
Business Occupation: Director
Nationality: British
Date of Birth: 22.1.45

Professional Qualifications:

- W .

Resigned

15.2.90
15.2.90
15.2.90
15.2.90
15.2.90
15.2.90
31.12.88
15.12.90
15.2.90



