

## COMPANIES HOUSE

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
COMPANIES HOUSE
CROWN WAY
CARDIFF
CF4 3UZ

A30 \*ALFNKBES\* 410
COMPANIES HOUSE 15/05/95

This form should be completed in black.

The information printed below is taken from Companies House records as at 28/04/95
If this information requires amendment use the spaces opposite.

#### Date of this return (See note 1)

The information in this return should be made up to a date not later than

Day		Month	Year	
ĺ	0 8	0 3	9 <sub>1</sub> 5	

#### Date of next return (See note 2)

If you wish to make your next return to a date earlier than the anniversary of this return please show the date here. Companies House will then send a form at the appropriate time.

#### Registered Office (See note 3)

This is the address registered by Companies House. 20 FINSBURY CIRCUS

LONDON, EC2M 1NB

#### Principal business activities (See note 4)

Trade classification is

8629 OTHER FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

8630 PROPERTY OWNING AND MANAGING

If the code cannot be determined from the notes, give a brief description of principal activity.

Mid L18.
08\$1615 3638

# Annual Return

of company number	02478500	U
company name MORGAN GRENFELL MANAGEMENT LIMIT		
company type PRIVATE COMPANY	LIMITED BY SHARES	

If you are making the return up to an earlier date, show the date here. Please note that the form must be delivered to Companies House within 28 days of this earlier date.

L					
	Day	Month	Year	_	
				]	
••••					
••••	•••••••	•			
****		••••••			
				**********	**********

Day

Month

Register of members (See note 5)	If the information sown needs amendment, give details below and, for secretary and director particulars, the date of any change.
The register is kept at	
REGISTERED OFFICE	
Register of debenture holders (See note 6)	
Any register of debenture holders (or duplicate) is kept at	
Company Secretary (See note 7)	Day Month Year
Particulars of a new secretary must be notified on form 288.	Date of any change.
MARK POPE 65 TRAPSTYLE ROAD WARE	
HERTFORDSHIRE SG12 OBA	
If this person has ceased to be secretary, please state when.	Day Month Year
Directors (See note 7)	- Day Month Year
Particulars of a new director must be notified on form 288.	Date of any change.
HENRY CHARLES BENSON PORTHILL HOUSE NETTLEBED HENLEY-ON-THAMES OXON RG9 5RL	
Date of Birth:- 12/05/50 Nat:BRITISH OCC:FINANCE DIRECTOR	
If this person has ceased to be director, please state when.	Day Month Year  Date of resignation.
Show any relevant current and previous directorships.	SEE ATTACHED LIST

,	details below and the date of any change.
Directors - continued 02478500	, ,
Particulars.	Day Month Year
	Date of any change.
MICHAEL	
BULLOCK	
64 MANVILLE ROAD LONDON	
SW17 8JL	
2.1.2.7 00 <b>1</b>	
•	
Date of Birth:- 01/11/51	
Nat:BRITISH	
Occ:DIRECTOR	
If this person has ceased to be director, please	Day Month Year
state when.	Date of resignation.
Show any relevant current and previous directorships.	REE ATTACHES LIST
Particulars.	Day Month Year
raniculais.	Date of any change.
SIMON JAMES	
COOKE	
28 LIVERPOOL ROAD	
KINGSTON	
SURREY KT2 7SZ	
Date of Binth 13/23/50	
Date of Birth:- 11/11/59 Nat:BRITISH	
Occ: CHARTERED SURVEYOR	
	Day Month Year
If this person has ceased to be director, please state when.	Date of resignation.
State Wilest.	
Show any relevant current and previous directorships.	SEE ATTACHES LIST
	Day Month Year
Particulars.	Date of any change.
	Date of any onlinger
RICHARD JOHN	
CUNDALL	
MARYVALE MILL STREET	
LUDLOW	
SHROPSHIRE SY8 1BH	
Date of Birth: 14/04/51	

Day

Date of resignation.

state when.

Nat:BRITISH

Occ:PROPERTY INVESTMENTDIRECTOR

If this person has ceased to be director, please

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

	·	If the information shown needs amendment, give details below and the date of any change.
Directors - continued	02478500	details below and the date of any change.
Particulars.		Day Month Year
		Date of any change.
ROGER PHILIP		
MORRIS		
69 ELGIN CRESCENT LONDON		
Wll 2JE		
Date of Birth:- 15/07/44		
Nat:BRITISH		
OCC: INVESTMENT DIRECTOR		Day Month Year
If this person has ceased to be director state when.	or, please	Date of resignation.
State when.		
Show any relevant current and previous	us directorships.	SEE ATTACHED LIST
Particulars.		Day Month Year
		Date of any change.
KEITH EDWARD		
PERCY		
MANSARD 57 ALDERTON HILL LOUGHTON		
ESSEX IG10 3JD		
Date of Birth:- 22/01/45		
Nat:BRITISH		
Occ: DIRECTOR	vr places	Day Month Year
If this person has ceased to be director state when.	or, piease	Date of resignation.
		SEE ATTACHED LIST
Show any relevant current and previous	us airectorsnips.	SEE ATTACHED LIST
		Day Month Year
Particulars.		Date of any change.
NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITIO	NAL SECRETARIES	
OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFI	ED ON FORM 288.	
If this person has ceased to be directed	or, please	Day Month Year
state when.	•	Date of resignation.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Dinastana santina d	02478500	If the details	informat below ar	tion sh nd the c	own needs amendment, given late of any change.
Directors - continued Particulars.		Day	Month	Year	Date of any change.
NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITOR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOT					
If this person has ceased to be direstate when.	•	Day	Month	Year	Date of resignation.
Show any relevant current and prev	vious directorships.	***************************************	******************		
Particulars.		Day	Month	Year	Date of any change.
NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDIT					
		***************************************	•••••••		

Day

Day

Day

Month

Month

Month

Year

Year

Date of resignation.

Date of any change.

If this person has ceased to be director, please state when.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Particulars.

NO MORE DIRECTORS - ADDITIONAL SECRETARIES OR DIRECTORS MUST BE NOTIFIED ON FORM 288.

If this person has ceased to be director, please state when.

Show any relevant current and previous directorships.

Date of resignation.

Year

Issued Share Capital (See note 8) 02478500	Class (eg Ordinary/ Preference etc)	Number of shares issued	Aggregate nominal value (ie Number of share
Enter details of all shares in issue at the date of this return.	ORDINARY	650,000	issued multiplied be nominal value per share  \$\frac{1}{2}650,000
	Totals	650,000	t 650,000
List of past and present members (See note 9) (Use attached schedule where appropriate)			Please mark the appropriate box.  not on paper paper
A full list is required.	A full list of men	nbers is enclosed	
Elective resolutions (See note 10) (Private companies only)			
If an elective resolution is in force at the date of this return to dispense with annual general meetings, mark this box.  If an elective resolution is in force at the date of this return to dispense with laying accounts in general meetings, mark this box.			
Certificate		$\bigcirc$	
I certify that the information given in this return is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  I enclose the fee of £18.	Signed		Secretary/ <del>Director</del> * *(delete as appropriate)
Cheques should be made payable to Companies House.		ay 1995	continuation sheets.
To whom should Companies House direct any enquiries about the information shown in this return?	MR When Moeron Ger 20 Finance	e Pope wren Josep W 1 Chrews La Postcode E	HMKEMBS LID. TDOU ECIMINB

PAGE

6

Telephone 017 | 876

Ext OSW.

LIST OF PAST AND PRESENT MEMBERS (continued) **SCHEDULE TO FORM 363** Account of Shares Company Number: Particulars of shares transferred 02478500 Number of since the date of the last return, shares or or, in the case of the first return, Company Name: amount of since the incorporation of the MORGAN GRENFELL PROPERTY ASSET stock held company, by by existing MANAGEMENT LIMITED (a) persons who are still members at members, and date of this (b) persons who have return. ceased to be members. Number Date of Number Registration Name and address Currently Remarks Transferred of Transfer Held MORGAN GRENGELL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 20 FINSBURY CIRCUS, LOSIDON ECDIMINB 649,999 MORGAN HOMINEES LIMITIS ١

**SCHEDULE TO FORM 363** LIST OF PAST AND PRESENT MEMBERS Account of Shares Company Number: Particulars of shares transferred 02478500 Number of since the date of the last return, shares or Company Name: or, in the case of the first return, amount of since the incorporation of the stock held MORGAN GRENFELL PROPERTY ASSET company, by by existing MANAGEMENT LIMITED (a) persons who are still members at members, and date of this (b) persons who have return. ceased to be members. Number Date of Number Name and address Currently Registration Remarks Transferred of Transfer Held

# H C BENSON

# **UK DIRECTORSHIPS:**

<u>Held</u> :	<u>Appointed</u>	Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited	15.12.88	
Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited	28.4.89	
Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited	14.9.89	
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited	11.4.90	
Morgan Nominees Limited	26.7.90	
Morgan Grenfell Hedged Funds Limited	21.01.94	
Pembol Nominees Limited	26.7.90	
Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers (Alternate to KEP)	3.2.93	
Channel Nominees Limited	13.11.90	
Previously Held:		
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited	3.8.87	3.11.88
Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited	7.9.87	3.11.88
Morgan Grenfell International Funds Management Limited	7.9.87	3.11.88
Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers Limited	7.9.87	3.11.88
Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited	25.11.87	3.11.88
Morgan Grenfell Securities Limited	3.11.88	18.4.89
Morgan Grenfell Securities Holdings Limited	3.11.88	5.12.89
Morgan Grenfell Leveraged Management Holdings Limited	26.5.89	18.4.90
OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:		
<u>Held</u> :		
Morgan Grenfell (C.I.) Limited - Jersey	22.2.22	
Morgan Grenfell Funds Management (Jersey) Limited	22.2.88	
Euro-Pacific Rim Management S.A.	1.7.89	
MG Management SA (MG Green Energy Fund)	13.6.90	
Asia Pacific Management SA	15.5.90	
Nomura World Fund Management SA	12.9.89	
Global System Fund '87	1990	
System Growth Fund '87	1.9.90 19.1.91	
NM Income & Growth Fund	19.1.91	
Target International Growth Fund	19.1.91	
Healthcare Global Fund	19.1.91	
Morgan Grenfell (Ireland) Limited	9.5.91	
Morgan Grenfell International Funds plc	30.10.91	
Morgan Grenfell Funds plc	30.10.91	
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management (Ireland) Limited	1.1.92	
Previously Held:		
MG NZ Life Fund	0.5.00	
Morgan Grenfell Australian Asset Management Pty Limited	9.5.88	1.1.89
	4.3.88	19.12.89

# M BULLOCK

## **UK DIRECTORSHIPS:**

Professional Qualifications:

<u>Held</u> :		Appointed	Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Investment Services Limited Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited Phoenix Travel (London Wall) Limited Morgan Grenfell Development Capital Holdin Morgan Grenfell Capital (G.P.) Limited MGDC Fund (Syndications) Limited Morgan Grenfell Capital Partners (Syndication Morgan Grenfell Development Capital Fund Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Priorbasic Limited Connected person (Wife) - officer with JP Morgan  Research Management Priorbasic Limited	ngs Limited  ns) Ltd (Syndications) : Limited	1.2.79 16.9.85 27.7.88 20.12.89 27.10.89 21.12.90 12.4.90 21.12.90 29.5.92 20.8.92	
Previously Held:			
Morgan Grenfell International Funds Manage Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Lin Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limite Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Instate Advisory Council	nited d	14.1.86 25.1.88 25.5.88 7.8.89 11.4.90 12.7.90	20.1.92 20.1.92 20.1.92 20.1.92 20.1.92 00.7.91
OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:			
Held:			
Morgan Grenfell Capital Management Inc. Morgan Grenfell SMALL Cap Fund, Inc.		12.12.85 31.7.90	
Previously Held:			
The Target International Growth Fund NM Income & Growth Fund NKK Global Healthcare Fund Global System Fund '87 System Growth Fund '87 DB Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limi	ted	6.9.85 28.10.85 11.12.86 13.8.87 6.10.87 7.85	1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 31.5.90
Full Name:	Michael Bullock		
Address:	64 Manville Road London SW17		
Business Occupation: Nationality:	British		
Date of Birth:	1.11.51		

## SIMON COOKE

# UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

<u>Held:</u>		Appointed	Resigned
Blackwater Industrial Estate Management Co Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management		08.03.94 01.04.95 01.04.91	
Previously Held:			
OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:			
OVERDEND DIRECTORDINGS.			
Held:			
Previously Held:			
Full Name:	Simon James Cooke	•	
Address:	28 Liverpool Road Kingston Surrey	•	
Business Occupation:	Chartered Surveyor		
Nationality:	British		
Date of Birth:	11.11.1959		
Professional Qualifications:	Associate of Royal In (ARICS)	stitution of Chartered	Surveyors

# R J CUNDALL

# UK DIRECTORSHIPS:

Held:	Appointed	Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited Globeshaw Limited	11.4.90	
Foxhurst Limited	30.3.90	
London & Lancashire Limited		
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited	1.4.92	
Priorbasic	20.8.92	
Share & General Investment Ltd	••••	
Blackwater Industrial Estate Management Co Ltd	08.03.94	
Previously Held:		
Border Woodlands Limited		4.12.92
Whickhamdrive Limited		1.1.92
Bidcourt Limited		13.7.93
Fawleyrange Limited		14.9.89
Golden Bear (Nominees) Limited		14.9.89
Micandic Limited		28.7.92
Shawlodge Management Limited		28.7.92
Globeshaw Properties Limited		9.88
Surelodge Investments Plc		14.9.89
Surelodge Holdings Limited		14.9.89
Surelodge Limited		14.9.89
Surelodge Estate Limited		14.9.89
Surelodge Properties Limited		14.9.89
Surelodge Investments (New York) Limited		14.9.89
Surelodge Limited		14.9.89
Debenture & Capital Investment	1 5 00	10 1 00
Company Limited	1.5.90	12.1.93

## **OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:**

# <u>Held</u>

Previously Held

#### R P MORRIS

## **UK DIRECTORSHIPS:**

Held:	<u>Appointed</u>	Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited Morgan Grenfell (Scotland) Limited	01.01.86 14.01.86 17.06.88	
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited	11.04.90	
Previously Held:		
Morgan Grenfell Currency Management Limited	08.11.83	29.12.86
Morgan Grenfell Securities (UK) Limited	09.09.85	13.04.86
Pember & Boyle Financial Futures Limited	27.09.85	23.10.87
Pembol Nominees Limited	12.9.78	13.4.86

# **OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:**

Held:

Previously Held:

Full Name: Roger Philip Morris

Address: 69 Elgin Crescent

London W11 2JE

Business Occupation: Investment Director

Nationality: British

Date of Birth: 15.7.44

Professional Qualifications: FCA

#### K E PERCY

#### **UK DIRECTORSHIPS:**

Held:	Appointed	Resigned
Morgan Grenfell Asset Management Limited	2.7.90	
Morgan Grenfell Trust Managers Limited	23.1.91	
Investment Management Regulatory Organisation Limited (IMRO)	1988	
Smiths Industries Medical Systems	1970	
Morgan Grenfell Investment Management Limited	18.7.90	
Morgan Grenfell Equity Income Trust PLC	8.10.91	
Morgan Grenfell Unit Trust Managers Limited	20.1.92	
Morgan Grenfell Investment Funds Limited	20.1.92	
Morgan Grenfell Property Asset Management Limited	20.1.92	
Morgan Grenfell Hedged Funds Limited	21.01.94	
Previously Held		
UBS Asset Management (UK) Limited	12.12.88	15.2.90
Phildrew Nominees Limited	2.1.84	15.2.90
Phillips & Drew Fund Management Ltd	12.8.85	15.2.90
Phillips & Drew Unit Managers Ltd	24.2.88	15.2.90
Phillips & Drew Ventures Limited	5.2.86	15.2.90
UBS Phillips & Drew International Investment Limited	12.12.86	15.2.90
Phillips & Drew Limited	2.6.87	31.12.88
Phillips & Drew Trust Limited	1.1.85	15.12.90
Triton Court Fund Managers Limited	18.7.89	15.2.90

#### **OVERSEAS DIRECTORSHIPS:** \

<u>Held</u>

## Previously Held

Full Name:

Address:

"Mansard"

57 Alderton Hill
Loughton
Essex IGI0 3JD

Business Occupation:

Director

Nationality:

Pate of Birth:

22.1.45

Professional Qualifications: